
 

D E PA RT M E NT  O F  PU R C H A S IN G A N D CO NT RA CT S 

1 5 4 7 0  F L I G H T  P A T H  D R I V E      B R O O K S V I L L E ,  F L O R I D A  3 4 6 0 4  

P   3 5 2 . 7 5 4 . 4 0 2 0      F   3 5 2 . 7 5 4 . 4 1 9 9      W   w w w . H e r n a n d o C o u n t y . u s  
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 
TO 

 
CONTRACT NO. 20-T00085/CH 

 
FOR  

 
SLIP LINING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINES 

 
The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for 
CONTRACT NO. 20-T00085/CH – SLIP LINING FOR GRAVITY SEWER LINES, located in Hernando 
County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein: 
 

1. The changes listed below are hereby made to the above referenced Contract. 
 

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.   
 

PRICE INCREASE ON THE FOLLOWING EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 23, 2023 
 

PART III – LATERIAL TO MAIN (HCUD will dig all pits and repair the yards) 
ITEM NO. SLIP LINING UNIT OLD UNIT PRICE PER 

LINEAR FOOT 
NEW UNIT PRICE PER 

LINEAR FOOT 
34 4” PVC, 0 TO 30’ LF $200.00 $248.00 
35 4” VPC, 0 TO 30’ LF $200.00 $248.00 
36 6” PVC, 0 TO 30’ LF $200.00 $248.00 
37 6” VCP, 0 TO 30’ LF $200.00 $248.00 

 
 
VORTEX SERVICES   BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
   HERNANDO COUNTY 
 
 
 
______________________________    ___________________________                                   
Authorized Signature       Carla Rossiter-Smith 
    Chief Procurement Officer 
 
Date Issued:  10/23/23 

10/24/23


